
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Riverside County Airport Land Use Commission, County Administrative Center, 4080 Lemon Street, 14th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501,  
Phone: 951-955-5132 Fax: 951-955-5177 Website: www.rcaluc.org 

R I V E R S I D E  C O U N T Y 

AIRPORT LAND USE COMMISSION 

 

APPLICATION FOR MAJOR LAND USE ACTION REVIEW 

 

 
ALUC CASE NUMBER: _______________________________ DATE SUBMITTED: ________________________ 

 

 
APPLICANT / REPRESENTATIVE / PROPERTY OWNER CONTACT INFORMATION 

 

 Applicant  Phone Number   
 

Mailing Address  Email   
      
      

 Representative  Phone Number   
 

Mailing Address  Email   
 

     
      
 

Property Owner  Phone Number   
 

Mailing Address  Email   
      
      

 
LOCAL JURISDICTION AGENCY   

 

 Local Agency Name  Phone Number   
 

Staff Contact  Email   
 Mailing Address  Case Type   
       General Plan / Specific Plan Amendment 

    Zoning Ordinance Amendment  
    Subdivision Parcel Map / Tentative Tract 
    Use Permit 
    Site Plan Review/Plot Plan 
    Other 

 

    

 Local Agency Project No   

    

   
 

PROJECT LOCATION   
 

 Attach an accurately scaled map showing the relationship of the project site to the airport boundary and runways  

 Street Address   

 
  

 

 
Assessor’s Parcel No.  Gross Parcel Size  

 

 
Subdivision Name  

Nearest Airport and 
distance from Air-
port 
 

 
 

 
Lot Number   

 

   
 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION   
 

 If applicable, attach a detailed site plan showing ground elevations, the location of structures, open spaces and water bodies, and the heights of structures and trees; include addi-
tional project description data as needed 

 

 Existing Land Use   

        (describe) 
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Proposed Land Use 

       (describe) 

For Residential Uses Number of Parcels or Units on Site (exclude secondary units) 

For Other Land Uses Hours of Operation 

(See Appendix C) Number of People on Site Maximum Number 

Method of Calculation 

Height Data Site Elevation (above mean sea level) ft. 

Height of buildings or structures (from the ground) ft. 

Flight Hazards Does the project involve any characteristics which could create electrical interference,        Yes 

confusing lights, glare, smoke, or other electrical or visual hazards to aircraft flight? 
        No 

If yes, describe 

A. NOTICE:  Failure of an applicant to submit complete or adequate information pursuant to Sections 
65940 to 65948 inclusive, of the California Government Code, MAY constitute grounds for disapproval 
of actions, regulations, or permits.

B. REVIEW TIME: Estimated time for “staff level review” is approximately 30 days from date of submittal. 
Estimated time for “commission level review” is approximately 45 days from date of submittal to the 
next available commission hearing meeting.

C. SUBMISSION PACKAGE: 

1. . . . . . Completed ALUC Application Form
1. . . . . . ALUC fee payment
1. . . . . . Plans Package (24x36 folded) (site plans, floor plans, building elevations,

grading plans, subdivision maps) 
1. . . . . . Plans Package (8.5x11) (site plans, floor plans, building elevations,

grading plans, subdivision maps, zoning ordinance/GPA/SPA text/map amendments) 
1. . . . . . CD with digital files of the plans (pdf)
1. . . . . . Vicinity Map (8.5x11)
1. . . . . . Detailed project description
1. . . . . . Local jurisdiction project transmittal
3. . . . . . Gummed address labels for applicant/representative/property owner/local jurisdiction

planner 
3. . . . . . Gummed address labels of all surrounding property owners within a 300 foot radius of

the project site. (Only required if the project is scheduled for a public hearing 
Commission meeting)  

http://www.rcaluc.org/
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SCHEDULE OF DEVELOPMENT REVIEW FEES (effective 3/1/19) 
 

 
 
CASE TYPE 

ALL OTHERS MARCH ZONE E 

INITIAL REVIEW 

FEE 

AMENDED 

REVIEW FEE 

INITIAL REVIEW 

FEE 

AMENDED 

REVIEW FEE 

General Plan or General Plan              

Element (County or City) 
 

$3,696 

 
$2,458 

 
$2,310 

 
$1,537 

Community Plan or Area Plan 

(County or City) 
 

$3,696 
 

$2,402 
 

$2,310 

 
$1,502 

(New) Specific Plan or Master Plan $3,261 N/A $2,038 N/A 

Specific Plan Amendment N/A $2,181 N/A $1,363 

General Plan Amendment $1,331 N/A $832 N/A 

Change of Zone or Ordinance     
Amendment 

 

$1,331 
 

$887 
 

$832 

 
$554 

Non‐Impact Legislative Project 

(as determined by staff) 

 

$420 
 

N/A 
 

$375 

 
N/A 

Tract Map $1,515 $1,017 $947 $636 

Conditional Use Permit or Public 

Use Permit 
 

$1,331 
 

$887 
 

$832 

 
$554 

Plot Plan, Development Review 

Plan or Design Review 

 
$1,331 

 
$887 

 
$832 

 
$554 

Parcel Map $1,331 $887 $832 $554 

Environmental Impact Report* $3,050 $2,033 $1,906 $1,271 

Other Environmental Assessments* $1,671 $1,109 $1,044 $693 

Building Permit or Tenant                   
Improvement 

 

$573 
 

$389 
 

$359 

 
$243 

 

 

Effective March 1, 2019, an additional fee of $190.00 will be charged to projects requiring ALUC public hearings (no 
additional fee for staff review cases). 

 

 

                                      ADDITIONAL PROJECT SPECIFIC FEES (in addition to the above fees) 
 

 Location in APZ I or II of March  

 

$2,500 $2,500          N/A          N/A 

 AIA Large Commercial Solar Project 
(Energy Generation Facility) 
 

$3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 

Heliports/Helicopter Landing Sites $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 

Speculative Nonresidential Multiple 
Buildings (4 or more) 

$8,210 $8,210                  N/A                 N/A 

 

NOTE:   * THIS FEE IS COLLECTED ONLY FOR PROJECTS THAT ARE NOT CLASSIFIED UNDER ONE OF THE ABOVE CATEGORIES. 
 

             Checks should be made payable to: Riverside County Airport Land Use Commission 

http://www.rcaluc.org/
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