

## APPLICATION FOR MAJOR LAND USE ACTION REVIEW

ALUC CASE NUMBER:	DATE SUBMITTED:						
APPLICANT / REPRESENTATIVE / PROPERTY OWNER CONTACT INFORMATION							
Applicant	Phone Number						
Mailing Address	Email						
Representative	Phone Number						
Mailing Address	Email						
Property Owner	Phone Number						
Mailing Address	Email						
Maining Address	Linaii						
LOCAL JURISDICTION AGEN	CY						
Local Agency Name	Phone Number						
Staff Contact	Email						
Mailing Address	Саѕе Туре						
	General Plan / Specific Plan Amendment     Zoning Ordinance Amendment						
	Subdivision Parcel Map / Tentative Tract						
Local Agency Project No	Use Permit						
	Other						
PROJECT LOCATION							
Attach an accurately scaled map	showing the relationship of the project site to the airport boundary and runways						
Street Address							
Assessor's Parcel No.	Gross Parcel Size						
Subdivision Name	Nearest Airport and distance from Air-						
Lot Number	port						
<b>PROJECT DESCRIPTION</b> If applicable, attach a detailed sit tional project description data as	e plan showing ground elevations, the location of structures, open spaces and water bodies, and the heights of structures and trees; include addi- needed						
Existing Land Use							
(describe)							
_							

Riverside County Airport Land Use Commission, County Administrative Center, 4080 Lemon Street, 14<sup>th</sup> Floor, Riverside, CA 92501, Phone: 951-955-5132 Fax: 951-955-5177 Website: <u>www.rcaluc.org</u>

		$\neg$
Proposed Land Use (describe)		
For Residential Uses	Number of Parcels or Units on Site (exclude secondary units)	
For Other Land Uses	Hours of Operation	
(See Appendix C)	Number of People on Site Maximum Number	
	Method of Calculation	
Height Data	Site Elevation (above mean sea level)	ft.
	Height of buildings or structures (from the ground)	ft.
Flight Hazards	Does the project involve any characteristics which could create electrical interference, confusing lights, glare, smoke, or other electrical or visual hazards to aircraft flight?	
	If yes, describe	

- A. NOTICE: Failure of an applicant to submit complete or adequate information pursuant to Sections 65940 to 65948 inclusive, of the California Government Code, MAY constitute grounds for disapproval of actions, regulations, or permits.
- **B. REVIEW TIME:** Estimated time for "staff level review" is approximately 30 days from date of submittal. Estimated time for "commission level review" is approximately 45 days from date of submittal to the next available commission hearing meeting.

## C. SUBMISSION PACKAGE:

- 1..... Completed ALUC Application Form
- 1..... ALUC fee payment
- 1..... Plans Package (24x36 folded) (site plans, floor plans, building elevations, grading plans, subdivision maps)
- 1..... Plans Package (8.5x11) (site plans, floor plans, building elevations,
- grading plans, subdivision maps, zoning ordinance/GPA/SPA text/map amendments) 1..... CD with digital files of the plans (pdf)
- 1..... Vicinity Map (8.5x11)
- 1.... Detailed project description
- 1..... Local jurisdiction project transmittal
- 3..... Gummed address labels for applicant/representative/property owner/local jurisdiction planner
- 3..... Gummed address labels of all surrounding property owners within a 300 foot radius of the project site. (Only required if the project is scheduled for a public hearing Commission meeting)

	ALL OTHERS		MARCH ZONE E		
	INITIAL REVIEW	AMENDED	INITIAL REVIEW	AMENDED	
CASE TYPE	FEE	<b>REVIEW FEE</b>	FEE	<b>REVIEW FEE</b>	
General Plan or General Plan					
Element (County or City)	\$3,696	\$2,458	\$2,310	\$1,537	
Community Plan or Area Plan					
(County or City)	\$3,696	\$2,402	\$2,310	\$1,502	
(New) Specific Plan or Master Plan	\$3,261	N/A	\$2,038	N/A	
Specific Plan Amendment	N/A	\$2,181	N/A	\$1,363	
General Plan Amendment	\$1,331	N/A	\$832	N/A	
Change of Zone or Ordinance					
Amendment	\$1,331	\$887	\$832	\$554	
Non-Impact Legislative Project					
(as determined by staff)	\$420	N/A	\$375	N/A	
Tract Map	\$1,515	\$1,017	\$947	\$636	
Conditional Use Permit or Public					
Use Permit	\$1,331	\$887	\$832	\$554	
Plot Plan, Development Review					
Plan or Design Review	\$1,331	\$887	\$832	\$554	
Parcel Map	\$1,331	\$887	\$832	\$554	
Environmental Impact Report*	\$3,050	\$2,033	\$1,906	\$1,271	
Other Environmental Assessments*	\$1,671	\$1,109	\$1,044	\$693	
Building Permit or Tenant					
Improvement	\$573	\$389	\$359	\$243	

## SCHEDULE OF DEVELOPMENT REVIEW FEES (effective 3/1/19)

Effective March 1, 2019, an additional fee of \$190.00 will be charged to projects requiring ALUC public hearings (no additional fee for staff review cases).

ADDITIONAL PROJECT SPECIFIC FEES (in addition to the above fees)							
Location in APZ I or II of March	\$2,500	\$2,500	N/A	N/A			
AIA Large Commercial Solar Project (Energy Generation Facility)	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$3,000			
Heliports/Helicopter Landing Sites	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000			
Speculative Nonresidential Multiple Buildings (4 or more)	\$8,210	\$8,210	N/A	N/A			

**NOTE:** \* This fee is collected only for projects that are not classified under one of the above categories.

## Checks should be made payable to: Riverside County Airport Land Use Commission

Riverside County Airport Land Use Commission, County Administrative Center, 4080 Lemon Street, 14<sup>th</sup> Floor, Riverside, CA 92501, Phone: 951-955-5132 Fax: 951-955-5177 Website: <u>www.rcaluc.org</u>